Ferntree Gully Cricket Club

Established 1882/83, formally commenced 1889/90

2003/04

3 XT Scorebook.

Affiliated Ringwood & District Cricket Association — B Grade
34 XTI Competition Season #40



AFFILIATION: Ringwood and District Cricket Association
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Scorecards for Season 2003/04

Date(s)
4/10/2003

11/10/2003
18/10 & 25/10/2003
1/11/2003
8/11/2003
15/11 & 22/11/2003
29/11 & 6/12/2003
13/12/2003
20/12/2003
17/1/2004
24/1 & 31/1/2004
7/2 & 14/2/2004
21/2 & 28/2/2004

GAMES PLAYED: 13

GAMES WON: 4, GAMES LOST: 6, GAMES DRAWN: 3, GAMES TIED: Nil, OTHER:
W,L D,D,W,L L L WLLD&W
Missed Final Series

WIN/LOSS ORDER:
LADDER POSITION:

Name
A. Binns
M.L. Black

J.J. Bradbury (Sub)
C.R. Brewster (C-4)

R. Brown (W/K-5)
M.J. Butters

O. Carter

R. Chambers

M. Considine

L. Davis

S. Donald

A. Downey

D. Drane

W.M. Duke

R. Elfrink (W/K-2)
A.D. Field (Sub)
M.J. Hall (Sub)
R.G. Handley

D. Kidman

A.J. Lee (C-8)
P.J. Lee

R. Lulanne

J. Moore

Stuart Moore

C. Robinson

N. Rossi

P. Sanghera
B.J. Springett

M. Terry (W/K-5)

Unknown
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Opponent
Knox City

Norwood
Wonga Park
Montrose
Kilsyth

East Ringwood
Knox City
Wonga Park
St. Andrews
East Ringwood
Norwood
Montrose

St. Andrews
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GRADE: B Grade

Result
Won by 8 runs
Lost by 8 runs
Match Drawn
Match Drawn
Won by 47 runs
Lost by 21 runs
Lost by 33 runs
Lost by 25 runs
Won by 27 runs
Lost by 100 runs
Lost by 149 runs
Match Drawn
Won by 64 runs

Nil
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34 XI BATTING AVERAGE:
34 XI BOWLING AVERAGE:
34 XI FIELDING AWARD:
3"d XI GRADE CHAMPION:

RECORDS & ACHIEVEMENTS

P. Sanghera, 153 Runs @ 25.50
C. Robinson, 23 Wickets for 301 Runs @ 13.09
P.J. Lee

C. Robinson

Ducks: 19 — M.L. Black 1, R. Brown 1, R. Chambers 1, M. Considine 1, L. Davis 1, A. Downey 4, R. Elfrink
1, AJ. Lee 2, P.J. Lee 1, Stuart Moore 1, C. Robinson 2, N. Rossi 2, M. Terry 1

Pairs: 1 —A.J. Lee

P.J. Lee

C. Robinson

C.R. Brewster

P. Sanghera
C. Robinson

Date Wkt
4/10/2003 3rd
8/11/2003 4th
15/11/2003 5th
15/11/2003 | 10th
29/11/2003 7th
31/1/2004 3rd
21/2/2004 1st
21/2/2004 3rd

Scr
54
57
58
40
75
56
58

124

INDIVIDUAL HIGHLIGHTS

5/20 vs Kilsyth at Ferntree Gully #2 Oval 8/11/2003
76* vs Knox City at Lewis Park #2 Oval 29/11/2003
117 vs St. Andrews at Manson Reserve #2 Oval 21/2/2004
62 vs  St. Andrews at Manson Reserve #2 Oval 21/2/2004
6/45 vs St. Andrews at Manson Reserve #2 Oval 28/2/2004
SIGNIFICANT PARTNERSHIPS
N.O. Bat Dism. Bat Opponent Played
A. Binns R. Lulanne Knox City Ferntree Gully #2 Oval
P. Sanghera AJ. Lee Kilsyth Ferntree Gully #2 Oval
R. Lulanne AJ. Lee East Ringwood Ferntree Gully #2 Oval
C. Robinson P.J. Lee East Ringwood Ferntree Gully #2 Oval
C. Robinson M. Terry Knox City Lewis Park #2 Oval
D. Drane R. Chambers | Norwood Mullum Reserve #2 Oval
C.R. Brewster R. Chambers | St. Andrews Manson Reserve #2 Oval
C.R. Brewster P. Sanghera St. Andrews Manson Reserve #2 Oval




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B Grade One Knox City Ferntree Gully #2 4/10/2003
FTGCC Batting (1%
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
D. Drane 1 A.J. Lee (C) 18*
R. Elfrink (W/K) 8 C. Rohinson 4*
R. Lulanne 21 A. Downey
A. Binns 36 M. Considine
N. Rossi 7
D. Kidman 14 Sundries 18
P. Sanghera 8 Score 71137
FOW: 1/14 2/15 3/69 4/85 5/90 6/111 7/115 8/ 9/ 10/
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
3rd Wicket 54 A. Binns R. Lulanne
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
G. Poidevin C A. Downey D. Kidman 10
D. McDougall | C/B | R. Elfrink M. Considine 0
B. McGrath C/B | R. Elfrink M. Considine 0
R. Newman B C. Robinson 19
K. Taylor C | AJ. Lee N. Rossi 8
D. Smart NOT OUT 30
B. Reid B C. Robinson 7
S. Bench B C. Robinson 4
S. Adams NOT OUT 6
R. Tandy
C. Maes
Sundries 46 Sundries
Score 7/129 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
A.J. Lee 7 3 0 17
M. Considine 7 0 2 20
C. Robinson 6 0 3 28
D. Kidman 5 0 1 18
A. Downey 6 0 0 24
N. Rossi 4 0 1 14

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 15t Innings by 8 runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B Grade Two Norwood Ferntree Gully #2 11/10/2003
FTGCC Batting (1%
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
D. Drane 19 R. Brown 0*
R. Elfrink (W/K) 0 C. Rohinson
R. Lulanne 11 R.G. Handley
P. Sanghera 2 M. Considine
N. Rossi 23
A.J. Lee (C) 10 Sundries 10
D. Kidman 10* Score 6/85
FOw: 1/1 222  3/29 4/45 5/56 6/85 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
WKkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
G. Martin C&B AJ. Lee 0
A. Tuppeney C AJ. Lee M. Considine 7
G. Hawthorne C/B | R. Elfrink P. Sanghera 41
B. Heazelwood B AJ. Lee 0
D. Glanvil LBW M. Considine 1
B. Sansom B AJ. Lee 1
R. Heazelwood C N. Rossi P. Sanghera 13
M. Gold LBW C. Robinson 0
M. Biggs NOT OUT 7
B. Kelly LBW P. Sanghera 1
A. Haines Absent -
Sundries 22 Sundries
Score 93 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
AJ. Lee 7 3 3 6
M. Considine 7 2 2 8
C. Rohinson 7 1 1 11
N. Rossi 1 0 0 12
D. Kidman 4 0 0 24
R.G. Handley 1 0 0 10
P. Sanghera 4.1 1 3 22

Result: Norwood won on 1%t Innings by 8 runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B Grade Three Wonga Park Wonga Park #2 18/10 & 25/10/2003
FTGCC Batting (2"9)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
D. Drane 18 A. Downey
R. Brown (W/K) 5 J. Moore
P. Sanghera 15 C. Rohinson
N. Rossi 1 P.J. Lee
R Lulanne 0*
A.J. Lee (C) 23* Sundries 17
M.J. Butters Score 4/81
FOW: 1/27 2141 3/47  4/72 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
J. Chandler B A.J. Lee 9
W. Hartley C M.J. Butters C. Robinson 20
W. Carter C&B A.J. Lee 3
G. Ford C/B | R. Brown C. Robinson 26
S. Everitt RUN OUT 8
M. Letson B C. Robinson 2
C. Simonis RUN OUT 10
A. Newhouse C R. Lulanne AJ. Lee 18
G. Coutts C R. Lulanne P.J. Lee 4
C. Stevens C AJ. Lee P. Sanghera 22
G. Harwood NOT OUT 9
Sundries 27 Sundries
Score 158 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
AlJ. Lee 13 3 3 35
C. Robinson 17 3 3 48
A. Downey 10 1 0 15
P.J. Lee 9 1 1 27
P. Sanghera 6 0 1 22

Result: Match Drawn when weather intervened on Day Two




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B Grade Four Montrose Ferntree Gully #2 1/11/2003
FTGCC Batting (N/A)
Name 15t Inn 2" |nn Name 15t Inn 2" |nn
Sundries
Score
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
Sundries Sundries
Score Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs

Result: Match Drawn after the day was washed out




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B Grade Five Kilsyth Ferntree Gully #2 8/11/2003
FTGCC Batting (1%
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
D. Drane 10 S. Donald
R. Brown (W/K) 10 C. Rohinson
R. Chambers 7 P.J. Lee
P. Sanghera 38* W.M. Duke
A.J. Lee (C) 29
D. Kidman 15* Sundries 14
A. Downey Score 4/122
FOW: 1/23 2/28 3/40 4/97 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
4t Wicket 57 P. Sanghera AlJ. Lee
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
N. Foden C/B | R. Brown C. Robinson 7
S. Hayes C A.D. Field (Sub) 5
D. Wright B 18
T. Burton B 10
B. Light C/B | R. Brown 2
S. Hess B 3
D. Pace NOT OUT 6
B. Hare C M.J. Hall (Sub) 0
T. Taylor NOT OUT 13
A. Taylor
M. Cook
Sundries 12 Sundries
Score 7175 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
AlJ. Lee 4 1 0 6
W.M. Duke 7 2 0 9
A. Downey 7 0 1 16
D. Kidman 3 1 0 5
C. Robinson 7 0 1 17

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 15t Innings by 47 runs, after the first day was washed out




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B Grade Six East Ringwood Ferntree Gully #2 | 15/11 & 22/11/2003
FTGCC Batting (1%
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
D. Drane 14 A. Downey 0
R. Brown (W/K) 2 C. Rohinson 39*
R. Chambers 30 L. Davis 0
N. Rossi 1 P.J. Lee 4
AJ. Lee (C) 43
R. Lulanne 27 Sundries 16
M. Terry 10 Score 188
FOW: 1/6 2/29 3/40 4/51 5/109 6/135 7/136 8/137 9/148 10/188
FOW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
WKkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
5t Wicket 58 R. Lulanne AJ. Lee
10" Wicket 40 C. Robinson P.J. Lee
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
A. Rich C/B | R. Brown P.J. Lee 23
M. Dowling C N. Rossi C. Robinson 7
L. Buzaglo C | AJ. Lee R. Chambers 51
C. Ward B A. Downey 11
C. Lyng NOT OUT 61
W. Lyng C M. Terry A. Downey 22
M. Pitt C R. Lulanne C. Robinson 5
D. Moore C&B A. Downey 5
J. Price B A. Downey 10
M. Kearney Absent -
Absent -
Sundries 14 Sundries
Score 209 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
AJ. Lee 17 5 0 36
C. Rohinson 16 3 2 47
A. Downey 18 3 4 40
P.J. Lee 8 0 1 27
L. Davis 3 0 0 14
R. Chambers 6 0 1 30
D. Drane 2 0 0 4

Result: East Ringwood won on 18t Innings by 21 runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B Grade Seven Knox City Lewis Park #2 29/11 & 6/12/2003
FTGCC Batting (1%
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
R. Brown (W/K) 0 C. Rohinson 0
D. Drane 1 10 P.J. Lee 1
R. Chambers 0 6 M. Considine 4
M. Terry 24 0 Absent
A.J. Lee (C) 0 0
R. Lulanne 11 7* Sundries 14
A. Downey 0 6* Score 131 5/29
FOW: 1/0 2/0 3/1 4/1 5/23 6/27 7/102 8/103 9/131 10/
FOw: 1/1 2/16  3/16 4/21 5/21 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
7t Wicket 75 C. Robinson M. Terry
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
K. Taylor Cé&B P.J. Lee 41
G. Poidevin C R. Chambers | M. Considine 19
J. Mason RUN OUT 12
R. Newman C M. Terry A. Downey 19
M. White B M. Considine 12
B. McGrath LBW M. Considine 0
D. McDougall| B R. Chambers 26
S. Hancock NOT OUT 0
R. Tandy B P.J. Lee 8
S. Adams C M. Considine | R. Chambers 4
T. Burns NOT OUT 0
Sundries 23 Sundries
Score 9/164 Dec Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
A.J. Lee 10 2 0 17
M. Considine 30 7 3 54
C. Robinson 7 2 0 10
A. Downey 12 1 1 49
P.J. Lee 3.1 0 2 18
R. Chambers 3 0 2 9

Result: Knox City won on 18t Innings by 33 runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B Grade Eight Wonga Park Ferntree Gully #2 13/12/2003
FTGCC Batting (2"9)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
D. Drane 4 A. Downey 0
M. Terry (WIK) 6 P.J. Lee 0
R. Chambers 43 M. Considine 0
P. Sanghera 9 L. Davis 0*
A.J. Lee (C) 9
R. Lulanne 1 Sundries 8
C. Robinson 12 Score 92
FOW: 1/14 2/16  3/57 4/78 5/79 6/79 7/80 8/80 9/80 10/92
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
H. McLean C P.J. Lee C. Robinson 21
W. Hartley B AJ. Lee 4
M. Rea C C. Robinson L. Davis 29
A. Newhouse NOT OUT 18
G. Ford C M. Considine | D. Drane 19
A. Jones C R. Lulanne D. Drane 3
G. Harwood NOT OUT 10
W. Ashby
S. Everitt
C. Simonis
P. Doevelaar
Sundries 13 Sundries
Score 5/117 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
M. Considine 5 0 0 17
A.J. Lee 4 1 1 8
C. Robinson 5 2 1 10
A. Downey 4 0 0 12
P.J. Lee 4 1 0 12
L. Davis 4 0 1 23
P. Sanghera 5 1 0 9
D. Drane 4 0 2 17

Result: Wonga Park won on 18t Innings by 25 runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B Grade Nine St. Andrews Ferntree Gully #2 20/12/2003
FTGCC Batting (1%
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
D. Drane 30 M. Terry (WIK) 6*
M.L. Black 0 M. Considine
R. Chambers 4 C. Robinson
P. Sanghera 19 P.J. Lee
A.J. Lee (C) 13
R. Lulanne 3 Sundries 23
R. Brown 29* Score 6/127
FOW: 1/0 217 3/50 4/77 5/82 6/91 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
D. Oliphant C P.J. Lee M.L. Black 12
D. Barnes C P.J. Lee M.L. Black 4
L. Meeve C AlJ. Lee M. Considine 10
L. Murray C R. Brown C. Robinson 1
B. Morris B M. Considine 2
K. Feher C P. Sanghera | C. Robinson 0
D. Moore B M.L. Black 13
K. Munroe LBW P.J. Lee 2
M. Tan B C. Robinson 1
A. Pederson NOT OUT 14
C. Sweeney NOT OUT 16
Sundries 25 Sundries
Score 9/100 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
M. Considine 6 1 2 11
AlJ. Lee 7 2 0 16
M.L. Black 7 0 3 15
C. Robinson 7 1 3 16
P.J. Lee 5 1 1 16
R. Chambers 2 0 0 5
D. Drane 2 0 0 12

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 15t Innings by 27 runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B Grade Ten East Ringwood East Ringwood 17/1/2004
FTGCC Batting (2"9)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
C.R. Brewster (C) 21 C. Rohinson 10
D. Drane 12 A. Downey 0
R. Brown (W/K) 28 P.J. Lee 1*
R. Chambers 6 Absent -
R. Lulanne 1
N. Rossi 0 Sundries 13
D. Kidman 10 Score 102
FOW: 1/28 2/37 3/45 4/46 5/46 6/70 7/88  8/102 9/102 10/
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
P. Wright C/B | R. Brown D. Kidman 8
G. Crozier RUN OUT 67
R. Tubb C D. Drane A. Downey 30
B. Caitlin B A. Downey 17
C. Shaw C D. Drane A. Downey 1
D. Moore B N. Rossi 18
C. Ward C C.R. Brewster | D. Drane 27
B. Burgess NOT OUT 14
H. Nichol NOT OUT 2
M. Dowling
P. Flynn
Sundries 22 Sundries
Score 7/202 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
C. Robinson 7 0 1 43
D. Kidman 7 0 1 29
A. Downey 7 1 3 29
R. Chambers 3 0 0 17
P.J. Lee 5 0 0 34
N. Rossi 4 0 1 18
D. Drane 2 0 1 18

Result: East Ringwood won on 18t Innings by 100 runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B Grade Eleven Norwood Mullum Reserve #2 24/1 & 31/1/2004
FTGCC Batting (2"9)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
M. Terry (WIK) 12 N. Rossi 3
D. Drane 45 Stuart Moore 0
R. Brown 4 A. Downey 3
R. Chambers 37 P.J. Lee 1*
B.J. Springett 2
C.R. Brewster (C) 1 Sundries 33
R. Lulanne 18 Score 159
FOW: 1/29 2/50 3/106 4/114 5/129 6/132 7/149 8/149 9/156 10/159
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
314 Wicket 56 D. Drane R. Chambers
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
B. Blain C/B | M. Terry P.J. Lee 32 B Stuart Moore 5
D. Glanvil C/B | M. Terry Stuart Moore 8 NOT OUT 0
M. Glassborrow| B N. Rossi 36 B Stuart Moore 20
G. Hawthorne C C.R. Brewster R. Chambers 110 C Unknown R. Chambers 0
M. Gold C&B N. Rossi 0
G. Shepherd B N. Rossi 4 C Unknown R. Chambers 0
A. Williams B R. Chambers 48 C Unknown Stuart Moore 19
R. Huff RUN OUT 3 C Unknown R. Chambers 0
S. Greatrex C N. Rossi C.R. Brewster 1 B R. Chambers 28
M. Lucas C&B N. Rossi 27 B M. Terry 20
N. Eastman NOT OUT 19 NOT OUT 36
Sundries 20 Sundries 5
Score 308 Score 8/133
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
A. Downey 14 0 0 78 2 0 0 22
Stuart Moore 7 3 1 17 3 0 3 19
P.J. Lee 5 1 1 28 1 0 0 18
N. Rossi 14 1 4 49 2 0 0 25
R. Chambers 8 1 2 32 4 0 4 27
B.J. Springett 12 0 0 62
C.R. Brewster 7 1 1 37
R. Brown 1 0 0 14
M. Terry 1 0 1 9

Result: Norwood won on 18t Innings by 149 runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B Grade Twelve Montrose Billanook College 712 & 14/2/2004
FTGCC Batting (2"9)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
C.R. Brewster (C) 5 O. Carter
D. Drane 10* R.G. Handley
M. Terry (WIK) 6 J. Moore
R. Lulanne 0* P.J. Lee
D. Kidman
C. Robinson Sundries 4
N. Rossi Score 2/25
FOW: 1/6 2/25 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
D. Batten C J. Moore D. Kidman 6
S. Parker C/B | M. Terry P.J. Lee 2
D. Marshall C C.R. Brewster | N. Rossi 50
R. Sutherland B N. Rossi 16
P. Burley C R. Lulanne D. Kidman 20
N. Plail C R.G. Handley | D. Kidman 27
D. Burley C/B | M. Terry D. Kidman 61
R. Smith C R.G. Handley | C. Rohinson 2
J. Mastrionardi NOT OUT 8
A. Dowdell RUN OUT 2
Frazer C&B C. Robinson 0
Sundries 25 Sundries
Score 220 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
D. Kidman 20 4 4 58
P.J. Lee 8 3 1 32
C. Robinson 14.1 4 2 26
N. Rossi 14 2 2 76
R.G. Handley 2 0 0 18

Result: Match Drawn when weather intervened on Day Two




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B Grade Thirteen St. Andrews Manson Res. #2 21/2 & 28/2/2004
FTGCC Batting (1%
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
C.R. Brewster (C) R.G. Handley 5
R. Chambers 21 J. Moore 2%
N. Rossi 0 M. Terry (WIK) 15*
P. Sanghera P.J. Lee
D. Kidman 18
C. Robinson 0 Sundries 19
O. Carter 3 Score 8/262
FOW: 1/58 2/62  3/186 4/215 5/220 6/242 7/246 8/262 9/ 10/
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
1st Wicket 58 C.R. Brewster R. Chambers
34 Wicket 124 C.R. Brewster P. Sanghera
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
D. Oliphant B C. Robinson 10
L. Meeve B N. Rossi 32
M. Sheedy C | J. Moore N. Rossi 3
G. Chettle C J.W. Bradbury (Sub) | D. Kidman 35
M. Tan C J.W. Bradbury (Sub) EeSI{ele]lil o]y 18
D. Allen C J.W. Bradbury (Sub) jKesiz{e]e]ljfYe]y 0
S. Morris NOT OUT [ 42
D. Barnes B C. Robinson 3
D. Moore B 14
K. Feher C P. Sanghera C. Robinson 5
A. Pederson C P.J. Lee C. Robinson 9
Sundries 27 Sundries
Score 198 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
D. Kidman 14 4 1 54
P.J. Lee 10 2 0 28
N. Rossi 9 1 2 26
R. Chambers 5 0 1 26
P. Sanghera 1 0 0 1

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 15t Innings by 64 runs




